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d GROUPE KOLMI HOPEN SAS

Bd de la Chanterie 49124 Saint Barthélemy d’Anjou France
(BP 10059, 49181 Saint Barthélémy d’Anjou Cedex)
Tel : +33 (0) 241 963 434 — salesupport@kolmi-hopen.com
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LOT

3

[REF|1135P

SAFETOUCH ® ADVANCED™
HEAVY powder-free

BATCH

ﬂ yyyy/mm
g yyyy/mm

expiry date

Frangais English Nederlands Espaiol Pycckui
1 Nom et adresse du fabricant Name and address of manufacturer Naam en adres fabrikant Nombre y direccién del fabricante HasBaHue v agpec npoussoauTens
2 Lot, date de fabrication, date de péremption Lot number, manufacturing date and tz:::g::s; productiedatum en Lote, fecha de fabricacion y aducidad Homep nota, faTta M3roToBAEHUA U CPOK

Aencreuna

Code du produit

Reference number

Referentienummer

Ndmero de referencia

Kopg ToBapa

4 Nom commercial Trademark Handelsnaam Nombre comercial Toprosas mapka
5 | Protective Glove against micro-organisms, radioactive particles and Desienat 1 orotection level
- . . ) esignation and protection level: . N s . L
having a protection against tested chemicals, Category Il Désignation et niveaux de protection : Protictive glove ggainst micro- Bestemming en beschermingniveaus: Denominacién y nivel de proteccion: MpeaHasHayeHne 1 ypoBeHb 3aLUnTbI:
Gant de protection contre les micro- X . R X Beschermende handschoen tegen micro- Guante protector contra 3alWwuTHaA nepyaTka NPoTUB
5 organisms, radioactive particles and
organismes, les particules radioactives et ha%/in a ;'otection a ari)nst tested organismen, radioactieve deeltjes en een microorganismos, particulas radiactivas | MMKpoOpraH“3moB, pasMoaKTUBHbIX
ayant une protection contre les produits chemigcals catesor ”gl bescherming tegen geteste chemicalién, y con proteccion contra productos YacTUL, W 33aLLMTa OT NPOTECTUPOBAHHBIX
EN 1SO 374-1 chimiques testés, catégorie IlI ' sory categorie Il quimicos probados, categoria Il XUMUYECKUX BelecTs, Kateropua |l
Type B ENISO 374-5 EN 421:2010
—= . . - . . . . . . s L. . . . 3awmTa oT XMMUYecknx puckos (Tun B
— -).\ Protection contre les risques chimiques (type B | Protection against chemical risks (type B | Bescherming tegen chemische risico’s (type Proteccion contra riesgos quimicos (tipo w P (
(Y] Lo A : ; ) L 03HayaeT, YTo nepyaTka A0MKHA
AL signifie que le gant doit obtenir au moins le means that the glove must achieve at B type B betekent dat de handschoen B significa que el guante debe alcanzar
) S . . L . . X L COOTBETCTBOBATb Kak MUHUMYM 2
6 niveau 2pour un minimum de 3 produits least level 2 for a minimum of 3 minimaal niveau 2 moet bereiken voor ten al menos el nivel 2 para un minimo de 3
- R ) . o . o YPOBHIO 418 MUHUMYM 3 XUMUYECKUX
chimiques) chemicals) minste 3 verschillende chemicalién) sustancias quimicas) sewecTs)
JKPT VIRUS Protection contre les micro-organismes Protection against micro-organisms Bescherming tegen micro-organismen Proteccion contra microorganismos w
. . ) . . A A . - ) . . . .. . . 3alumTa OT MUKPOOPraHU3MOB
Protection contre les particules radioactives Protection against radioactive particles Bescherming tegen radioactieve deeltjes Proteccion contra particulas radiactivas
\l/ Larc " 3aLUMTa OT PaAMOAKTUBHbIX YacTUL,
p ‘4“' \./ “
N~ ) ) . OpaHOpa3oBoe UCNONb30BaHMe
/l 10 Pour usage unique exclusivement — ne . . . . Producto de un solo uso exclusivamente
8 P 7 . For single use only — does not contain Alleen voor eenmalig gebruik — bevat geen . . VUCKNIOYNUTENBbHO — He coflepaT
5 contient pas de latex de caoutchouc naturel — . " . . R — no contiene latex de caucho natural — o
[ ] L . - natural rubber latex — non sterile — do natuurlijke latex - niet steriel — niet - . . . | HaTypanbHbIi naTeKc — HecTepunbHble —
non stérile — ne pas utiliser si 'emballage est . L . K o no estéril — no lo use si el embalaje estd .
SIZE , not use if the packaging is damaged gebruiken als de verpakking beschadigd is o He UCMNOoNb3yiiTe, eC/IM YNaKoBKa
c endommagé dafiado
nospexaeHa
] Craint I'humidité — Conserver a I'abri de la . . Vrees voor vocht - Blijf uit de buurt van Humedad del miedo - Mantener alejado | He gonyckaiite nonagaHus snarv -
8 o X . Fear moisture - Keep away from sunlight i o o .
lumiére du soleil — A une température de . . zonlicht - Temperatuur van +5 °C <T < de la luz solar — Temperatura de + 5°C < | XpaHWTb BAanu OT CONHEYHbIX Ny4en —
— +5°C< T <+40°C. - Temperature of +5°C <T <+40°C. +40C T <+40°C. Temnepatypa +5°C < T < +40°C.
11 0075 |12 7|13 1a||MD : : : :
9 Apte au contact alimentaire Suitable for food handling Geschikt voor voedselverwerking Afiecuado para la manipulacién de MOAXOANT ANIA MUUIEBOH
alimentos NPOMbILINEHHOCTN
10 Taille et dimensions Size Maat Tallas y medidas Pasmep
Marquage CE CE Marking CE markering Marcado CE MapkupoBka CE
12 Norme GOST GOST standard GOST-standaard Estdndar GOST CraHpapt FOCT
‘ ‘ 13 Se référer a la notice d’information Consult instruction manual Verwijst naar de handleiding Léanse las instrucciones OBparwTech K MHCTRYKUMK no
MCMONb30BAHWIO
E 14 Dispositif médical Medical Device Medisch hulpmiddel Producto sanitario MeauumHcKmnii npubop

[d]size

FR: taille

EN: size

NL: grootte
ES: tamafio
RUS: pasmep

A 4

FR: notre gamme
EN: our range

FR: Conforme a I'annexe B de I'EN 1SO 21420
EN: Complies with Annex B of EN 1SO 21420
NL: Voldoet aan bijlage B van EN 1SO 21420

ES: Cumple el anexo B de la norma EN 1SO 21420
RUS: CootBetctByeT npunoxexuio B crangapra EN I1SO
21420

NL: ons assortiment
ES: nuestro rango
RUS: Haw accopTumeHT

EN 420:2003 + A1: 2009 §5.1

FR: correspondance
EN: correspondence
NL: correspondentie
ES: correspondencia
RUS: cooTBercTBUNE

EN 455-2:2015

FR: correspondance
EN: correspondence
NL: correspondentie
ES: correspondencia
RUS: cooTBetcTBue

FR : Certificat d’examen UE de type (Module B) et contrdle annuel de la production
(Module C2) pour le réglement EPI 2016/425, délivré par :
EN: UE Type examination certificate (Module B) and annual production control
(Module C2) for PPE regulation 2016/425, delivered by:
NL: EU-Typeonderzoekcertificaat (Module B) en jaarlijkse controle van de productie
(Module C2) voor de Verordening PBM 2016/425 uitgegeven door :

ES: Certificado de examen de tipo UE (Mddulo B) y control anual de la produccion

(Médulo C2) para el reglamento EPP 2016/425, emitida por:

RUS: Ceptudmkar EC MMpoBepka Thna (Moaynb B) M exerogHblit KOHTPOJb

npoussoacrsa (Mogynb C2) ansa Hopm CU3 2016/425, uspaH:
CTC (0075), Parc scientifique Tony Garnier - 4 rue Hermann Frenkel

69367 LYON Cedex 07 - France

FR: Code du produit (mm) (mm) (mm)

EN: Reference number d a c d a main —hand b main - hand c gant —glove d a c

NL: Referentienummer (mm) (mm) hand —mano - hand - mano - handschoen - i X

ES: Nimero de referencia SIZE SIZE KMCTb PyKM KMCTb PyKM guante - MepyaTka SIZE (median, (median,

RUS: Kog Tosapa mm) mm)
1135P-A A 70-80 2240 6 76 160 2220 XS <80 2240
1135P-B B 81-90 2240 7 89 171 2230 S 80+10 2240
1135P-C C 90-100 2240 8 101,5 182 2240 M 95+10 2240
1135P-D D 100-110 2250 9 114,5 192 2250 L 110+ 10 2240
1135P-E E 110-120 2260 10 127 204 2260 XL 2110 2240

FR : 'adresse internet sur laquelle la déclaration UE de conformité est accessible est

EN : the internet address were the EU declaration can be accessed is

NL : het internetadres waar toegang tot de EU-conformiteitsverklaring kan worden verkregen, is
ES : la direccidn de Internet donde se puede acceder a la declaracion de conformidad de la UE es

RUS : ViHTepHeT agpec, rae MOXXHO NOJIyuuTb AocTyn K Aeknapaunn EC

www.kolmi-hopen.com
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FR: Normes de Protection
EN: Protection Standards
NL: Beschermingsnormen
ES: Normas de seguridad

RUS: CraHpapThbl 3aW4uTbl

FR: Méthodes de tests

EN: Tests methods

NL: Testmethodes

ES: Métodos de ensayo

RUS: MeTtoapb! TectuposaHusa

FR: Résultats

EN: Results

NL: Resultaten
ES: Resultados
RUS: Pe3ynbTatbl

FR: Niveaux de performance
EN: Performance levels

NL: Restatieniveaus

ES: Nivel de rendimiento

RUS: YpoBeHb appeKTuBHOCTU
3aWuThbI

EN I1SO 21420:2020

EN 1SO 21420:2020 il i G s - S Pass -
FR: Gants de protection FR: Exigences générales et méthodes d'essai FR: Taille, EN: Size, NL: Groote, ES: Tamafio, RUS: Pasmep
EN: Protective gloves EN: General requirements and test methods EN ISO 21420:2020
NL: Beschermende NL: Algemene eisen en testmethoden Pass -
o ; pH (3.5< pH < 9.5)
handschoenen ES: Requisitos generales y métodos de prueba
ES: Guantes de proteccién RUS: O6wime TpebosaHna 1 MeTOAbl MCMbITaHMIA Level 1121314]s
RUS: 3awwmTHbIe NnepyaTkn EN 1SO 21420:2020 5mm
FR : Dextérité, EN: Dexterity, NL: Soepelheid, ES: Destreza, RUS: Tect Ha MaHWNYyAALUOHHbIE BO3MOXHOCTU @mm 1 ]os| g lss] s
EN ISO 374-2:2019 @)
FR: §4.1 Essai de fuite a 'air + §4.2 Essai de fuite a I'eau
) ) ) EN: §4.1 Air penetration test + : §4.2 Water penetration test FR: barriere efficace contre les
EN 1SO 374-5:2016 ) FR“ Partie 5 : Terminologie et NL: §4.1 Luchtpenetratie test + : §4.2 Waterpenetratie test bactéries et les moisissures
FR: Gants de pro.tect|c.an ) exigences de performar‘\ce pour ES: §4.1 Prueba de fuga de aire + §4.2 Prueba de fuga de agua EN: effective barrier against bacteria
contre les produits chimiques | les risques contre les micro- RUS: §4.1 Tect Ha NpOHMKHOBEHME BO3ayXa + §4.2 TeCT Ha NPOHUKHOBEHME BOAbI and fungi
et les micro-organismes organismes . N
EN: Safety gloves for chemical | EN: Part 5: Terminology and (1) §4.1=Pass NL: effectleve barriére tegen bacterién
ducts and micro- £ i ts f EN ISO 374-5 - e g Aot " ) o ) e §4.2 = Pass en schimmels
products and micro perrormance requirements tor FR: la résistance a la pénétration a été évaluée dans des conditions de laboratoire et ne concerne que I'éprouvette objet de I'essai. . .
organisms micro-organisms risks EN: resistance to penetration has been assessed under laboratory conditions and relates only to the test specimen of the test. ES: barrera eficaz contra bacterias y
NL: Beschermende NL: Deel 5: Terminologie en NL: penetratieweerstand is geévalueerd onder laboratorium condities en heeft alleen betrekking op de specifiek geteste monsters hongos
handschoenen tegen prestatievereisten voor micro- binnen deze test. RUS: 3ddektusHbli bapbep npotus
chemicalién en micro- organismen risico's ES: la resistencia a la penetracién se ha evaluado en condiciones de laboratorio y sélo se refiere a la pieza de ensayo sometida a la 6akTepwii u rpubos
organismen ES: Parte 5: Terminologia y prueba.
ES: Guantes de proteccion requisitos de rendimiento para los VIRUS RUS: CONPOTMBAEHNE K MPOHUKHOBEHMIO BbII0 OLIEHEHO B N1aBOPATOPHBIX YCAOBUAX U OTHOCUTCA TOIbKO K UCTbITYEMOMY 06pasLly.
contra productos quimicos y | riesgos de microorganismos
microorganismos RUS: YacTb 5: TepmrHonorusa n ISO 16604:2004 FR: barriére efficace contre les virus
RUS: 3awmMTHble nepyaTkm TpeboBaHUA K FR: résistance a la pénétration par des pathogenes véhiculés par le sang — méthode utilisant le bactériophage Phi-X174 EN: resistance to EN: effective barrier against viruses
[N1A XUMUUYECKUX NPOAYKTOB NPOWU3BOAUTENLHOCTU AR PUCKOB penetration by blood-borne pathogens-test - method using Phi-X174 bacteriophage NL: effectieve barrire tegen virussen
NL: weerstand tegen penetratie door bloed overgedragen pathogenen-test - methode met behulp van Phi-X174 bacteriofaag Pass

U MMUKPOOpPraHM3mosB

MUKPOOPraHnM3Imos

ES: resistencia a la penetracion mediante prueba de patégenos transmitidos por la sangre - método que utiliza el bacteriéfago Phi-X174

RUS: ycTOM4YMBOCTb K NPOHUKHOBEHMIO MEPEHOCMMbIX KDOBbIO MAaTOreHHbIX MUKPOOPraHU3MOB - MeTO/, C UCNoNb3oBaHMeM bakTepuodara
Phi-X174

ES: barrera eficaz contra virus

RUS: 3ddekTuBHbIi Hapbep npoTus
BUPYCbI

EN ISO 374-1: 2016+A1:2018
FR: Gants de protection
contre les produits chimiques
et les micro-organismes

EN: Protective gloves against
chemicals and micro-
organisms

NL: Beschermings-
handschoenen tegen
chemische producten en
microorgamismen

ES: Guantes de proteccion
contra productos quimicos y
microorganismos

RUS: 3awmTHbIe nepyaTkm
ANA XUMUYECKUX NPOAYKTOB
N MUKPOOPraHW3MOB

FR: Partie 1 - Terminologie et
exigences de performance pour
les risques chimiques

EN: Part 1 - Terminology and
performance requirements for
chemical risks

NL: Deel 1 -Terminologie en
prestatie eisen voor chemische
risico’s

ES: Parte 1 -Terminologia y
requisitos de rendimiento

RUS : Yactb 1 -TepmunHonorva n
TpeboBaHuA K
Npou3BOAUTENBHOCTU ANA
XMMUYECKUX PUCKOB

EN 1SO 374-1/Type B

JKPT

EN 16523-1:2015+A1:2018

FR: Détermination de la résistance des matériaux a la perméation par des produits chimiques — Partie 1 : Perméation par des produits
chimiques liquides potentiellement dangereux dans des conditions de contact continu

EN : Determination of material resistance to permeation by chemicals — Part 1: Permeation by potentially hazardous liquid chemicals
under conditions of continuous contact

NL: Bepaling van materiaalweerstand tegen chemische permeatie - Deel 1: Permeatie door potentieel gevaarlijke vloeibare chemicalién
onder omstandigheden van continu contact

ES: Determinacion de la resistencia del material a la permeacion quimica. Parte 1: Permeacidon por productos quimicos liquidos
potencialmente peligrosos en condiciones de contacto continuo

RUS: OnpegeneHne conpoTMBAEHUA MaTepuana XMMUYECKOMY MPOHUKHOBEHUIO. YacTb 1. MPOHWMLAEMOCTb NOTEHLMANbHO ONaCHbIMMU
KUOKMMW XUMUYECKMMU BELLECTBAMM B YC/IOBUAX HEMPEPbIBHOTO KOHTaKTa

J n-heptane
(CAS n°142-85-5)

> 30 min

FR: niveau 2
EN: level 2

NL: niveau 2
ES: nivel 2

RUS: yposeHb 2

K Sodium hydroxide 40%
(CASn°1310-73-2)

> 480 min

FR: niveau 6
EN: level 6

NL: niveau 6
ES: nivel 6

RUS: ypoBeHb 6

FR: temps de passage - EN: crossing time - NL : passeertijd

ES: tiempo de pasaje - RUS : Bpema (min) >10

=30 >60 >120 | =240 | =480

P Hydrogen peroxide 30%
(CAS 7722-84-1)

> 480 min

FR: niveau 6
EN: level 6

NL: niveau 6
ES: nivel 6

RUS: ypoBeHb 6

FR: niveaux de performance -EN: performance levels
ML : rendabiliteitsniveau - ES: nivel de rendimiento — 1 2 3 4 5 6
RUS : YpoBHM NpOW3BOAMTENBHOCTH

T Formaldehyde 37%
(CAS 50-00-0)

> 480 min

FR: niveau 6
EN: level 6

NL: niveau 6
ES: nivel 6

RUS: ypoBeHb 6
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FR: Normes de Protection
EN: Protection Standards
NL: Beschermingsnormen
ES: Normas de seguridad

RUS: CraHpapTbl 3aWmThl

FR: Méthodes de tests

EN: Tests methods

NL: Testmethodes

ES: Métodos de ensayo

RUS: MeToabl TecTUpoBaHua

FR: Résultats

EN: Results

NL: Resultaten
ES: Resultados
RUS: PesynbTatbl

EN I1SO 374-1: 2016+A1:2018

FR: Gants de protection contre les produits
chimiques et les micro-organismes

EN: Protective gloves against chemicals and micro-
organisms

NL: Beschermings-

handschoenen tegen chemische producten en
microorgamismen

ES: Guantes de proteccién contra productos quimicos
y microorganismos

RUS: 3alumTHbIEe NepyaTKM ANA XMMUYECKUX
NPOAYKTOB M MMKPOOPFraHN3MOB

FR: Partie 1 -
Terminologie et
exigences de
performance pour les
risques chimiques

EN: Part 1 - Terminology
and performance
requirements for
chemical risks

NL: Deel 1 -Terminologie
en prestatie eisen voor
chemische risico’s

ES: Parte 1 -Terminologia
y requisitos de
rendimiento

RUS :Yactb 1-
TepmunHonorua n
TpeboBaHuA K
NpOV3BOANTENILHOCTH
ANA XMMUYECKUX PUCKOB

EN ISO 374-1/Type B

JKPT

EN ISO 374-4:2019

FR: Détermination de la résistance a la dégradation par des produits chimiques
EN: Determination of resistance to degradation by chemicals

NL: Bepaling van de weerstand tegen afbraak door chemicalién

ES: Determinacion de la resistencia a la degradacidn por sustancias quimicas
RUS: OnpeaeneHve yCcTOMYMBOCTU K PA3NIOKEHWUIO XMMUYECKMMU BELLECTBAMU

J n-heptane
(CAS n°142-85-5)

48.7%

FR : gonflement
EN : swelling

NL : zwelling

ES : hinchazén
RUS : npunyxnocTtb

K Sodium hydroxide 40%
(CASn°1310-73-2)

11.5%

FR : pas de changement visible
EN : no visible change

NL : geen zichtbare verandering
ES : ninglin cambio visible

RUS : HeT BUANMbIX U3MeHEeHUI

P Hydrogen peroxide 30%
(CAS 7722-84-1)

7.0%

FR : pas de changement visible
EN : no visible change

NL : geen zichtbare verandering
ES : ninglin cambio visible

RUS : HeT BUANMbIX U3MeHEeHUI

T Formaldehyde 37%
(CAS 50-00-0)

-28,3%

FR : pas de changement visible
EN : no visible change

NL : geen zichtbare verandering
ES : ninglin cambio visible

RUS : HeT BUANMbIX M3MeHeHUI

ASTM D6978-05 (2013)

FR: Pratique standard pour I'évaluation de la résistance des gants médicaux a la perméation par des

médicaments de chimiothérapie

EN: Standard practice for assessment of resistance of medical gloves to permeation by chemotherapy

drugs

NL: Standard practice for assessing the resistance of medical gloves to permeation by chemotherapy

drugs

ES: Practica estandar para la evaluacidn de la resistencia de los guantes médicos a la permeacion de los

medicamentos de quimioterapia

RUS: CraHpapTHaA NpakTUKa ONA OLEHKM yCTOﬁ‘-IMBOCTM MeaANLUUHCKUX NepyYaToK K MPOHUKHOBEHUIO

XMmMmnoTepaneBTUHECKUX NpenapaTos

ASTM D6978-05 (2013)

FR: Pratique standard pour I'évaluation de la résistance des gants médicaux a la perméation par
des médicaments de chimiothérapie

EN: Standard practice for assessment of resistance of medical gloves to permeation by
chemotherapy drugs

NL: Standard practice for assessing the resistance of medical gloves to permeation by
chemotherapy drugs

ES: Practica estandar para la evaluacion de la resistencia de los guantes médicos a la permeacion
de los medicamentos de quimioterapia

RUS: CraHgapTHas npaKkTMKa A48 OLUEHKU YCTOMYMBOCTM MEAMLMHCKUX MNepuyaTok K
NPOHWKHOBEHMIO XMMMOTEpaneBTUYEeCcKUX npenapaTos

Carmustine (BCNU) - 3.3 mg/mL (3300 ppm) <1min

Cisplatin - 1.0 mg/mL (1000 ppm) > 240 min
(;\éf]lq(;phosphamide (Cytoxan) - 20 mg/mL (20000 > 240 min
Cytarabine - 100 mg/mL (100000 ppm) > 240 min
Dacarbazine (DTIC) - 10.0 mg/mL (10000 ppm) > 240 min
Docetaxel - 10.0 mg/mL (10000 ppm) > 240 min
Doxorubicin hydrochloride - 2.0 mg/mL (2000 ppm) > 240 min
Epirubicin (Ellence) - 2.0 mg/mL (2000 ppm) > 240 min
Etoposide (Toposar) - 20.0 mg/mL (20000 ppm) > 240 min
Fluorouracile - 50.0 mg/mL (50000 ppm) > 240 min
Gemcitabine (Gemzar) - 38 mg/mL (38000 ppm) > 240 min
Methotrexate - 25 mg/mL (25000 ppm) > 240 min
Mitomycin C - 0.5 mg/mL (500 ppm) > 240 min
Oxaliplatin - 5 mg/mL (5000 ppm) > 240 min
Paclitaxel (Taxol) - 6.0 mg/mL (6000 ppm) > 240 min
Thiotepa - 10.0 mg/mL (10000 ppm) 91.3 min
Vincristine sulfate - 1.0 mg/mL (1000 ppm) > 240 min
Vinorelbine - 10.0 mg/mL (10000 ppm) > 240 min
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FR: Normes de Protection
EN: Protection Standards
NL: Beschermingsnormen
ES: Normas de seguridad

RUS: CraHpapTbl 3aWmThl

FR: Méthodes de tests

EN: Tests methods

NL: Testmethodes

ES: Métodos de ensayo

RUS: MeToabl TecTUpoBaHua

FR: Résultats

EN: Results

NL: Resultaten
ES: Resultados
RUS: Pe3ynbTatbl

EN 421:2010

FR: Gants de protection contre les rayonnements ionisants et la contamination
radioactive

EN: Protective gloves against ionizing radiation and radioactive contamination
NL: Beschermende handschoenen tegen ioniserende straling en radioactieve
besmetting

ES: Guantes de proteccién contra los rayos ionizantes y la contaminacion
radiactiva

RUS: 3awuTHble nepyaTKM OT MOHWU3MPYIOWEro U3YYEHUA U PaAMOAKTUBHOIO
3arpAsHeHunA

EN 421:2010

§ 4.2.1 (FR: Principes généraux — EN: General principles — NL: Algemene principes — ES: Principios generales —
RUS: o6wwme npmHumnbl)

FR: Protection contre la contamination

§ 4.2.2 (FR: Tailles — EN: Sizes — NL: Maten — ES: Tamafios — RUS: pa3mep)

cf. EN 420 radioactive. Ne protége pas contre les
rayonnements ionisants. Ne pas utiliser en
enceinte de confinement.

cf. EN 420 EN: Protection against radioactive

§ 4.4 (FR: Intégrité du gant — EN: Glove integrity — NL: Handschoen integriteit — ES: Integridad del guante —
RUS: LLe/10CTHOCTb NepyYaTok)

contamination. Does not protect against
jonising radiation. Do not use in

cf. EN 374-1/2 )
confinement enclosure.

§ 4.5 (FR: Exigences mécaniques — EN: Mechanical requirements — NL: Mechanische vereisten — ES:

Requerimientos mecédnicos — RUS: mexaHuyeckue TpeboBaHus )

NL: Bescherming tegen radioactieve
besmetting.  Beschermt niet tegen
ioniserende straling. Niet gebruiken in

cf. EN 388

§ 4.6 *: (FR: Exigences chimiques— EN: Chemical requirements — NL: Chemicalién eisen — ES: Requisitos
quimicos — RUS: xumunyeckune TpebosaHus)

*FR: exigence facultative — EN: optional requirement - NL: optionele eis - ES: eequisito opcional —

RUS: Heobs3aTenbHoe TpeboBaHue

opsluiting behuizing

ES: Protecciéon contra la contaminacion
radiactiva. No protegen contra los rayos
ionizantes. No utilizar en edificios de
contencion.

RUS: 3awuTa oT
3arpAsHeHus. He 3awmuaer ot
MOHM3UpPYIOLLEro U3NyYeHUs. He
MCNo/b30BaTh B 3aLLMTHON 060N0YKeE.

cf. EN 374-1
paAnoaKkTUBHOIO

EN388:2016+A1:2018

FR: Gants de protection contre les risques mécaniques

EN: Protective gloves against mechanical risks

NL: Beschermende handschoenen tegen gevaren van mechanische aard
ES: Guantes de proteccidn contra riesgos mecanicos

RUS: MepyaTku AnA 3aLMTbl OT MEXAHMYECKMUX PUCKOB

EN 388:2016+A1:2018 - §6.1
FR: Résistance a I'abrasion - EN: Abrasion resistance - NL: Schuurweerstand - ES: Resistencia a la abrasion —
RUS: conpoTtnsneHme nctmpaHuio

EN 388:2016+A1:2018 - §6.2
FR: Résistance a la coupure par tranchage - EN: Blade cut resistance - NL: Snijweerstand - ES: Resistencia al
corte de la cuchilla — RUS: conpoTusneHue nopesy nessus

EN 388:2016+A1:2018 - §6.4
FR: Résistance a la déchirure - EN: Tear resistance - NL: Scheurweerstand - ES: Resistencia al rasgado — RUS:
CONpPOTUBAEHME PA3PbIBY

EN 388:2016+A1:2018 - §6.5
FR: Résistance a la perforation - EN: Puncture resistance - NL: Perforatieweerstand - ES: Resistencia a la
perforacién — RUS: conpoTuBaeHue npokony

FR: Ces gants ne protégent pas contre les risques mécaniques. La dextérité (niveau
5) est le paramétre le plus important pour I'utilisation spéciale de notre gant
(protection contre les micro-organismes, la contamination radioactive et les risques
chimiques).

EN: These gloves do not protect against mechanical risks. Dexterity (Level 5) is the
most important parameter for our special purpose glove (protection against micro-
organisms, radioactive contamination and chemical risks).

NL: Deze handschoen en beschermen niet tegen risico’s van mechanische aard.
Dexteriteit (niveau 5) is de belangrijkste parameter voor onze handschoenen voor
specifieke doeleinden (bescherming tegen micro-organismen, radioactieve
besmetting en chemische risico’s).

ES: Estos guantes no protegen contra los riesgos mecanicos. La destreza (nivel 5) es
el parametro mas importante para el uso especial de nuestro guante (protecciéon
contra los microorganismos, la contaminacion radiactiva y riesgos quimicos).

RUS: 3T1 nepuyaTKM He 3aLLMLLAIOT OT MEXaHUYECKUX PUCKOB. JIOBKOCTb (YpoBeHb 5)
ABNAeTCA Hambonee Ba)KHbIM NapameTpoM A/ HaWMWX NepyaToK cneuuanbHoro
Ha3HayeHWsa (3awmTa OT MMKPOOPraHW3MOB, PAAMOAKTUBHOMO 3arpAsHeHUs U
XUMMUYECKUX PUCKOB).
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FR: Normes de Protection
EN: Protection Standards
NL: Beschermingsnormen
ES: Normas de seguridad

RUS: CraHpapTbl 3aWmTbl

FR: Méthodes de tests

EN: Tests methods

NL: Testmethodes

ES: Métodos de ensayo

RUS: MeTtopap! TectuposaHuma

FR: Résultats

EN: Results

NL : Resultaten
ES: Resultados
RUS: PesynbTatbl

EN 455-1:2000
FR : gants médicaux non réutilisables
EN: medical gloves for single use

FR : Partie 1 : Détection des trous — Prescriptions et essais
EN: Part 1: Requirements and testing for freedom from holes

EN 455-1:2000
FR: Essai d’étanchéité a I'eau pour la détection des trous
EN: Watertight test for hole detection

NL: medische handschoenen voor eenmalig gebruik NL: Deel 1: Verels:tfen en testen op vrijheid \{an gaten. NL: Waterdichte test voor detectie van gaten Pass
. ES: Parte 1: Requisitos y pruebas de ausencia de agujeros. X L, .
ES: guantes medicos de un solo uso N ES: Prueba de estanqueidad para deteccidn de agujeros
RUS: YacTb 1: TpeboBaHUA 1 UCMbITaHUA AN cBOHOAbI OT OTBEPCTUI
RUS: MeMUMHCKME NepyaTKn ANA OAHOPA30BOro UCMONb30BaHNUA RUS: BofOHENPOHULAEMOCTb ANA OBHaPYKEHUA Apblpbl
EN 455'2:20:}5. - FR : Partie 2 : Exigences et essais pour propriétés physiques EN 45.5-2:20.15
FR : gants médicaux non réutilisables . R . . FR : Dimensions
. . EN: Part 2: Requirements and testing for physical properties . X
EN: medical gloves for single use . . . EN: Dimensions
. R . NL: Deel 2: Vereisten en testen voor fysieke eigenschappen R Pass
NL: medische handschoenen voor eenmalig gebruik L ) . NL: Afmeting
. ES: Parte 2: Requisitos y pruebas de propiedades fisicas. ) R
ES: guantes medicos de un solo uso . ES: dimensiones
RUS: YacTb 2: TpeboBaHUA 1 TecTupoBaHMe GpU3NYECKMX CBOMCTB
RUS: MeMUMHCKME NepyaTKn ANA OAHOPA30BOro UCMONb30BaHUA RUS: pasmepsl
EN 455-2:2015
FR: Force a la rupture — Pendant la durée de conservation
EN: Force at break — During shelf life Pass
NL: Forceer pause — Tijdens de houdbaarheid
i: "'Sasr:slzr:;zicaux non réutilisables FR: Partie 2 : Exigences et essais pour propriétés physiques ES: Fuerza en el descanso - Durante la vida Util
 gant: . EN: Part 2: Requirements and testing for physical properties RUS: Cuna npu paspbise - Bo Bpems xpaHeHus
EN: medical gloves for single use . . .
. R . NL: Deel 2: Vereisten en testen voor fysieke eigenschappen
NL: medische handschoenen voor eenmalig gebruik L ; .
. ES: Parte 2: Requisitos y pruebas de propiedades fisicas. R
ES: guantes medicos de un solo uso . EN 455-2:2015
RUS: YacTb 2: TpeboBaHUA 1 TecTupoBaHMe GU3NYECKMX CBOMCTB . N oy . -
RUS: MeMUMHCKME NepyaTKu ANA OAHOPA30BOro UCMONb30BaHUA FR: Force a la rupture - Apres I'essai de résistance
EN: Force at break - After challenge testing Pass
NL: Forceer pause - Na challenge-testen
ES: Fuerza en el descanso - Después de la prueba de desafio
RUS: Cvna npwm paspsbise - lMocne TectTupoBaHma
EN 455-3:201 . . . . . . . EN 455-3:2015
FR: sasnfs n?ézicaux non réutilisables FR: Partie 3 — Exigences et essais pour I'évaluation biologique FR: Résidus d g
EN-' fnedical loves for sinale use EN: Part 3 — Requirements and testing for biological evaluation EN.- ;s' :;S e pzu re
: . g s . . NL: Deel 3: Vereisten en testen voor biologische evaluatie : Fowder residues Pass
NL: medische handschoenen voor eenmalig gebruik . i NL: Poederresten
ES: suantes medicos de un solo uso ES: Parte 3: Requisitos y pruebas para la evaluacion bioldgica. ES: Resid q |
‘8 RUS : YacTb 3: TpeboBaHMA U UCMbITaHMA AN BUONOTUYECKOM OLEHKU : Residuos de polvo
RUS: meanumMHCKne nepyaTkm oasa ogHOPA30BOro UCNosb30BaHUA RUS: MopoLlKoBble 0CTaTKu
EN 455-1:2000
FR: Essai d’étanchéité a I'eau pour la détection des trous
EN: Watertight test for hole detection Pass
EN 455-4:2009 FR : Partie 4 — Exigences et essai relatifs a la détermination de la durée de NL: Waterdichte test VOFJI' detectie van g.a’ten i
FR : gants médicaux non réutilisables conservation ES: P-rueba de estanqueidad para deteccién de agujeros
EN: medical gloves for single use EN: Part 4 — Requirements and testing for shelf life determination RUS: BosioHenpormLaemocTb A1 06HapyeHua Abip!
NL: medische handschoenen voor eenmalig gebruik NL: Deel 4 - Eisen en testen voor de bepaling van de houdbaarheid EN 455-2:2015
ES: guantes medicos de un solo uso ES: Parte 4 - Requisitos y pruebas para la determinacién de la vida util FR: Force a la rupture — Pendant la durée de conservation
RUS: meanumHCcKMe nepyaTku 414 04HOPa30BOro MCNob30BaHNA RUS: YacTb 4. TpeboBaHUA 1 UCMbITaHUA ANA ONpeaesieHna CPOKa roAHOCTH EN: Force at break — During shelf life bass

NL: Forceer pause — Tijdens de houdbaarheid
ES: Fuerza en el descanso - Durante la vida util
RUS: Cvna npwm paspsbiBe - Bo Bpema xpaHeHua

Reg 1935/2004/EC

FR : matériaux et objets destinés a entrer en contact avec les denrées alimentaires

EN: materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

NL: materialen en voorwerpen bestemd om met levensmiddelen in aanraking te komen

ES: materiales y objetos destinados a entrar en contacto con alimentos

RUS: maTepuanbl U Usgenna, npegHasHayeHHble 41A KOHTaKTa C NUWeBbiMnN NPOAYKTaMU

Reg (EU) 10/2011

Arrété du 9 novembre 1994

FR: Migration globale et migrations spécifiques
EN: Overall migration and specific migrations
NL: Algemene migratie en specifieke migraties
ES: Migracion global y migraciones especificas
RUS: O6Las MUrpaumn U KOHKPETHble MUrpaLum

FR: ces gants sont aptes au contact alimentaire

EN: these gloves are suitable for food handling

NL: deze handschoenen zijn geschikt voor contact met voedingsmiddelen
ES: estos guantes son adecuados para el contacto con alimentos

RUS: 371 nepyaTku NOAXOAAT ANA KOHTAKTa C MULLEBbIMU NPOAYKTaMM
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Frangais

English

Nederlands

Espanol

PyccKuii

Le gant de protection nitrile SAFETOUCH® ADVANCED™ HEAVY
non poudré, ref. 1135P est recommandé pour protéger contre
les micro-organismes (bactéries et moisissures et les virus), la
contamination radioactive et les risques chimiques. Il est
conforme au réglement 2016/425/EU, relatif aux équipements
de protection individuelle en terme d’innocuité, confort, solidité
et protection et au réglement 2017/745/EU relatif aux
dispositifs médicaux.

Ce gant est réservé exclusivement a un usage professionnel.

Nitrile protective gloves SAFETOUCH® ADVANCED™
HEAVY powder free, ref. 1135P is recommended to
protect against micro-organisms (bacteria and molds
and viruses), radioactive contamination and chemical
risks. It is in accordance with Regulation 2016/425/EU
on personal protective equipment in terms of safety,
comfort, strength and protection, and with Regulation
2017/745/EU on medical devices.

This glove is intended to be used exclusively for
professional use.

Beschermende nitriel handschoen SAFETOUCH® ADVANCED™ HEAVY
poedervrij, ref. 1135P wordt aanbevolen om te beschermen tegen
micro-organismen (bacterién, schimmels en virussen), radioactieve
besmetting en chemische risico’s. Dit in overeenstemming met de
Verordening 2016/425/EU betreffende persoonlijke
beschermingsmiddelen op het gebied van veiligheid, comfort,
treksterkte en bescherming en met Verordening 2017/745/EU
betreffende medische hulpmiddelen.

Deze handschoen is enkel voorzien voor professioneel gebruik.

Guantes de proteccion de nitrilo SAFETOUCH® ADVANCED™
HEAVY sin polvo, ref. 1135P se recomienda para proteger
contra los microorganismos (bacterias, moho, y virus), la
contaminacion radiactiva y riesgos quimicos. Es conforme a la
Regulacién 2016/425/EU, relativa a personal equipo de
proteccién en términos de seguridad, comodidad, resistencia
y proteccién, y con la Regulacion 2017/745/EU sobre
dispositivos médicos.

Este guante es destinado exclusivamente a un uso profesional.

HuTpunosble 3awutHble nepyaTkn SAFETOUCH® ADVANCED™ HEAVY
nopowok 6ecnnatHo, ref. 1135P pekomeHayeTcA [AnA  3aluTbl OT
MWKpPOOPraHM3mos (bakTepuu, NNeceHn U BUPYCbl) U XMMUYECKMX PUCKOB. B
cooTseTcTBMM € npasunom 2016/425/EC B OTHOWEHUM CPeacTs
WHAMBUAYANbHON 3alpTbl C TOYKM 3peHua besonacHocT, KomdopTta,
NPOYHOCTM M 3awmTbl M ¢ npasunom 2017/745/EC Ha MeLULMHCKUX
ycTpoiicTBax. 3ITa nepyaTKa nNpefgHasHauyeHa Ana  MCNO/b30BaHMA
VCK/IIOUUTENBHO ANA NPOPECCUOHANBHOTO UCMONb30BAHUA.

MODE D’EMPLOI :

Choisir la taille appropriée. Enfiler le(s) gant(s) au maximum.
Pour atteindre la protection souhaitée, ce gant peut étre utilisé
avec d’autres EPI adéquats (combinaisons, chaussants, APR, ...).
Faire une analyse de risques selon l'utilisation prévue. Veiller a
réaliser une étanchéité parfaite aux points de jonction des
différents accessoires (utilisation d’adhésifs compatibles
possible). Des précautions particulieres d’habillage et de
déshabillage peuvent étre fonction du domaine d’application
(ex: double gantage).

Procédure d’enfilage des gants:

1 - Prélever un gant de la boite et examinez le de fagon a vous
assurer que le gant ne comporte pas n’y de trous ni de
déchirures.

2- Enfiler le premier gant et dérouler la manchette sur le
poignet.

3- Répéter les mémes étapes pour enfiler I'autre gant

Procédure de retrait du Gant:

1- Saisir la surface extérieure d’un des gants en le pingant au
niveau de la manchette.

2- Retirer le gant en le retournant. Tenir le gant avec la main
gantée opposée.

3- Glisser un doigt déganté sous le gant de I'autre main au
niveau du poignet, en veillant a ne pas toucher la

surface extérieure du gant.

4- Ecarter le gant de la paume en le tirant avec les doigts. Jeter
les gants de fagon appropriée.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE:

Choose the correct size. Put on the gloves as high as
possible. To obtain the desired protection, this gloves
can be used with other Personal Protective Equipment
(suit, shoes, respiratory protective device, ...) — Do a risk
analysis according to intended use. Make sure to create
perfect impermeability at the junction points of the
different accessories (use of compatible adhesives
possible). Specific precautions for dressing and
undressing can be necessary depending on the domain
of application (ex: double gloving).

Glove donning procedure :

1 - Take a glove from the box and examine it to make
sure there are no holes or tears in the glove.

2- Put on the first glove and unroll the cuff on the wrist.
3- Repeat the same steps to put on the other glove.

Glove removal procedure :

1- Grasp the outer surface of one glove by pinching it at
the cuff.

2- Remove the glove by turning it inside out. Hold the
glove with the opposite gloved hand.

3- Slide a finger under the glove with the other hand at
wrist level, taking care not to touch the outer surface of
the glove.

4- Pull the glove away from the palm with your
fingers. Dispose of the gloves properly.

GEBRUIKSAANWUZING:

Selecteer het juiste formaat. Rol de handschoen zover mogelijk af
over de onderarm. Om de gewenste bescherming te bereiken, kunnen
deze handschoenen worden gebruikt in combinatie met andere
geschikte persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen (kleding, schoeisel...),
afhankelijk van het risico van het beoogde gebruik. Zorg voor een
perfecte afdichting tussen verschillende accessoires (gebruik van een
kleefmiddel is mogelijk). Speciale aan- en
uitkleedvoorzorgsmaatregelen kunnen nodig zijn, afhankelijk van de
soort toepassing (bijv. dubbele handschoenen).

Procedure Wegwerphandschoenen aantrekken:
1 - Neem een handschoen uit de doos en onderzoek deze om er zeker
van te zijn dat er geen gaten of scheuren in de handschoen zitten.

2- Trek de eerste handschoen aan en rol het manchet om de pols uit.

3- Herhaal dezelfde stappen om de andere handschoen aan te
trekken.

Procedure voor het verwijderen van handschoenen:

1- Pak de buitenkant van een handschoen vast door deze bij het
manchet samen te knijpen.

2- Verwijder de handschoen door hem binnenstebuiten te keren.
Houd de handschoen vast met de andere gehandschoende hand.

3- Schuif een vinger onder de handschoen met de andere hand ter
hoogte van de pols en zorg ervoor dat u de buitenkant van de
handschoen niet aanraakt.

4- Trek de handschoen met uw vingers weg van de handpalm. Gooi de
handschoenen op de juiste manier weg. (correcte afvalscheiding/juiste
afvalbak )

MODO DE EMPLEO:

Elija la talla apropiada y pdngase bien los guantes. Para
conseguir una proteccion 6ptima, puede combinar los guantes
con otros equipos de proteccién individual (uniforme, calzado,
equipos de proteccion respiratoria...) — Haga un analisis de
riegos segun el uso que vaya a darles. Asegurese de que los
puntos de empalme de los diferentes accesorios quedan bien
cubiertos. Para ello, puede utilizar adhesivos compatibles. Las
precauciones a tomar pueden variar segun la zona que quiera
proteger (por ejemplo, doble guante).

Procedimiento de colocacién de guantes :

1 - Saque un guante de la caja y examinelo para asegurarse de
que no tiene agujeros ni desgarros.

2- Pdngase el primer guante y desenrolle el pufio en la
mufieca.

3- Repita los mismos pasos para ponerse el otro guante.

Procedimiento de retirada del guante :

1- Agarre la superficie exterior de un guante pellizcandolo en
el pufio.

2- Retire el guante déndole la vuelta. Sujete el guante con la
mano enguantada opuesta.

3- Deslice un dedo bajo el guante con la otra mano a la altura
de la mufieca, teniendo cuidado de no tocar la superficie
exterior del guante.

4- Tire del guante con los dedos para separarlo de la palma de
la mano. Deseche los guantes adecuadamente.

UHCTPYKLUMA NO UCMNO/Ib3OBAHUIO:

Bbi6epuTe npaBubHbIA pasmep. HageHbTe nepyaTkyM Kak MONKHO Bblle.
ONA  NONy4YeHWs Kenaemon 3aliuTbl, 3TW NepyaTkM MoryT 6biTb
MUCMNONb30BaHbl C APYrUM CPeACTBOM MHAMBMAYaNbHOM 3awwmThl (KOCTIOM,
06yBb, CPEACTBO 3alUMTbl OPraHOB [AblXaHus, ...) - BblNonHUTE aHanu3
PUCKOB B COOTBETCTBUM C NAAHUPYEMbIM UCMONb30BaHWeM (OueHUTe pUcK
COrNacHO 3anaaHWPOBaHOMY WCMONb30BaHUIO). Ybeautecb B CO34aHUM
nAeanbHOM HEMPOHULAEMOCTM Ha CTbIKE COMPUKOCHOBEHWMIN  PasNUUHbIX
aKceccyapoB (BO3MOXHO MCMONb30BaHWE COBMECTUMbIX Knees). Ocobble
Mepbl NPefOCTOPOXKHOCTU MPU  HAAEBAaHUM W CHATAM  MOTYT BbiTb
HeobXxoAMMbl B 3aBUCMMOCTM OT 06/1acTM NpUMeHeHus (Hanpumep:
OHOBPEMEHHOE HOLWEHWE ABYX NEepYaToK Ha OAHOM pyKe).

HapeBaHue 0iHOPA30BbIX NEPYATOK:

1 - Bo3bMuTE NepyaTKy U3 KOPOBKKU 1 ocmoTpuTe ee, YTobbl ybeauTbes, 4to
B NepuyaTKe HeT AbIPOK UK Pa3pbIBOB.

2- HapeHbTe NepByto NepyaTKy U pasBepHUTE MaHXeTy Ha 3anacTbe.

3- NoBTOpUTE Te e AeiCTBUA ANA HALEBaHUA BTOPOM NepyaTku.

Mpoueaypa CHATUA NepPYATOK:

1- BO3bMUTECH 33 BHELLHIOK YaCTb MaH¥KETbl O4HOM NepyaTkun u caenaite
OTBOPOT.

2- CHUMUTE NepyaTKy, BbIBEPHYB €€ Hau3HaHKY. [lepKute nepyatky
NPOTUBOMO/IOXKHOM PYKOM, OLETOM B NepYaTKy.

3- BcTaBbTe Nasnew, ApYroit pyku nog nepyaTky Ha ypoBHe 3anacTbA,
CTapanch He KacaTbCA BHELUHEN NOBEPXHOCTU NepyaTKu.

4- NManbLuamm CTAHUTE NepyaTky C NafoHU. YTUAUZUPYITE nepyaTku
Hag/iexkalwmm obpasom.

MISES EN GARDE :

Le gant SAFETOUCH® ADVANCED™ HEAVY non poudré, ref.
1135P doit UNIQUEMENT étre utilisé pour les risques et
performances décrits (cf. Tableau des performances), par un
personnel préalablement formé. Ces gants ne protégent pas
contre les risques mécaniques. L'utilisation combinée de ce
produit avec d’autres EPI de classe plus élevée ne peut élargir le
champ d’application de ce produit. L'utilisateur sera seul
responsable du choix de la bonne association et adaptation du
gant avec d’autres équipements (combinaisons, chaussants,
APR, ...) et de la période durant laquelle le gant peut étre porté,
selon la tache a effectuer, le niveau de protection requis, le
confort d’utilisation.

Avant utilisation, il est recommandé d’inspecter les gants afin de
s’assurer qu’ils ne présentent aucun défaut ou imperfection.
Lorsqu’ils sont usagés, les gants de protection peuvent offrir une
résistance moindre aux produits chimiques dangereux et aux
microorganismes, en raison de I'altération de leurs propriétés
physiques. Les mouvements, les accrocs, les frottements ou la
dégradation causée par le contact avec les produits chimiques,
etc. peuvent réduire considérablement la durée réelle
d’utilisation. Pour les produits chimiques corrosifs, la
dégradation peut étre le facteur le plus important a prendre en
compte dans le choix des gants résistant aux produits
chimiques.

La résistance chimique a été évaluée dans des conditions de
laboratoire a partir d’échantillons prélevés uniquement au
niveau de la paume et ne concerne que le produit chimique
objet de I'essai. Elle peut étre différente si elle est utilisée dans
un mélange.

Ces informations ne reflétent pas la durée réelle de protection
sur le lieu de travail, ni la différenciation entre les mélanges et
les produits chimiques purs.

WARNING:

The glove SAFETOUCH® ADVANCED™ HEAVY powder
free, ref. 1135P must ONLY be used for risks and
performances described (see Table of performances), by
previously trained personnel. These gloves do not
protect against mechanical risks. Combined use of this
product with other Personal Protective Equipment of a
higher class does not widen the field of application of
this product. The user is solely responsible for the right
association and adaptation of the gloves with other
equipment (suit, shoes, respiratory protective device, ...)
and the period which the glove can be worn, according
to the task to be completed, the level of protection
required, and the comfort of use.

Before use, it is recommended to inspect the gloves to
make sure they are free from defects or imperfections.
When used, protective gloves may offer less resistance
to hazardous chemicals and microorganisms due to the
alteration of their physical properties. Movements,
snags, friction or degradation caused by contact with
chemicals, etc. can reduce the actual duration of use.
For corrosive chemicals, degradation may be the most
important factor to consider when choosing chemical
resistant gloves.

Resistance to the laboratory test from samples taken on
the palm concerns only the chemical tested. It can be
different if it is used in a mixture.

This information does not reflect the actual duration of
protection at the workplace, nor the differentiation
between mixtures and chemicals.

LET OP:

Gebruik van handschoen SAFETOUCH® ADVANCED™ HEAVY
poedervrij, ref. 1135P alleen voor de beschreven risico's en prestaties
in de prestatiegrafiek, door goed geinstrueerd personeel. Deze
handschoenen bieden geen bescherming tegen risico's van
mechanische aard. Dit product kan worden gecombineerd met andere
hogere klasse beschermingsmiddelen om de mogelijkheden voor
toepassing ervan uit te breiden. De gebruiker is zelf verantwoordelijk
voor de keuze van de juiste combinatie van de handschoen met
andere beschermingsmiddelen (kleding, schoeisel ... etc.) en de
periode waarin de handschoen kan worden gedragen overeenkomstig
de uit te voeren taak, het vereiste beschermingsniveau en de mate
van comfort.

Voor gebruik, wordt het aanbevolen om handschoenen te inspecteren
om ervoor te zorgen dat ze wrij zijn van defecten of
onvolkomenheden.

Wanneer gebruikt, kunnen beschermende handschoenen minder
weerstand bieden aan gevaarlijke chemicalién en micro-organismen
als gevolg van de wijziging van hun fysieke eigenschappen.
Bewegingen, haken en ogen, wrijving of degradatie veroorzaakt door
contact met chemicalién, etc. kan de werkelijke tijd van gebruik
aanzienlijk verminderen. Voor bijtende chemicalién kan degradatie de
belangrijkste factor zijn bij het kiezen van chemisch bestendige
handschoenen.

De chemische weerstand werd geévalueerd onder
laboratoriumomstandigheden uit monsters die alleen uit de handpalm
werden genomen en heeft alleen betrekking op het chemische object
van de test. Het kan anders zijn als het in een mix wordt gebruikt.

Deze informatie geeft niet de werkelijke duur van de bescherming op
de werkplek weer, noch het onderscheid tussen mengsels en zuivere
chemicalién.

ADVERTENCIA:

Los guantes SAFETOUCH® ADVANCED™ HEAVY sin polvo,
ref.1135P se deben utilizar Unicamente contra los riesgos y
actuaciones descritos en la tabla de actuaciones, por un
personal previamente preparado. Estos guantes no protegen
contra los riesgos mecanicos. El uso combinado de este
producto con otros equipos de proteccidn individual de nivel
superior no aumentan el campo de efectividad de este
producto. El usuario es el Unico responsable de la eleccion de
combinar y adaptar correctamente los guantes con otros
elementos (uniformes, calzado, equipos de proteccion
respiratoria,...). De este mismo modo, también es responsable
del tiempo que utiliza los guantes segun la tarea que realice,
el nivel de proteccién requerido y la comodidad de uso.

Antes de su uso, se recomienda inspeccionar los guantes para
asegurarse de que estén libres de defectos o imperfecciones.
Cuando se usan, los guantes de proteccion pueden ofrecer
menos  resistencia a los quimicos peligrosos y
microorganismos debido a la alteracion de sus propiedades
fisicas. Movimientos, enganches, friccion o degradacion
causados por el contacto con productos quimicos, etc. puede
reducir significativamente el tiempo real de uso. Para
productos quimicos corrosivos, la degradacion puede ser el
factor mas importante a considerar al elegir guantes
resistentes a productos quimicos.

La resistencia quimica se evalud en condiciones de laboratorio
a partir de muestras tomadas solo de la palma y solo
concierne al objeto quimico de la prueba. Puede ser diferente
si se usa en una mezcla.

Esta informacion no refleja la duracién real de la proteccion
en el lugar de trabajo, ni la diferenciacion entre mezclas y
productos quimicos puros.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE:

MNepyatka SAFETOUCH® ADVANCED™ HEAVY, HeonyapeHHble, Koa: 1135P
[oMmKHa 6biTb  Mcnonb3oBaHa TOJIbKO ANA  OMNUCaAHHbIX PUCKOB U
XapaKTePUCTUK, (CM Tabauuy XapaKTepucTuK), paHee NOATOTOBAEHHbIM
nepcoHanom. 3Ta nepuyaTka He 3alUMLAET OT MEXaHWYECKUX PUCKOB.
COBMECTHOE MUCMO/b30BaHWE 3TOrO MPOAYKTa C APYrMMU CPeacTBamMM
VMHAMBUAYANbHOM 3alWmThl 6onee BbICOKOro Knacca He paclumpsaet o6aacTb
NPUMEHEHWA  [JAHHOrO  npoAaykTa. [lonb3oBaTenb  HeceT  MOHYIO
OTBETCTBEHHOCTb 33 NPaBU/IbHOE COYETAHME U UCMONb30BaHWE NepyaTku ¢
APYrMMU CPeACcTBaMM UHAMBUAYANbHOM 3awwmThl (KocTiom, 06yBb, CPeACTBO
3alMTbl  OPraHoB [AblXaHWA, ..) W Nepuos HOWEHUA NepyaTkn B
COOTBETCTBUM C MOCTABAEHHOMN 3a4ayei, HEOBXOAMMbIM YPOBHEM 3aLUUTbI
1 KomdopTa UCMONb30BAHUA.

Mepes, Mcnonb3oBaHMEM PEKOMEHAYeTCA NPOBEpATb MepyaTky,
y6eaunTbCA, YTO OHU He UMEIOT AedeKTOB UAn fedeKToB.

Mpy UCNONB30BAHMUM 3aLUMTHBIE NEPYATKM MOTYT BbITb MEHEE YCTONUMBBI K
OMacHbIM XMMUYECKMM BELLLECTBAM U MUKPOOPraHM3mam m3-3a U3MEHEHUM
X GU3NYECKMUX CBOMCTB. [IBMKEHWA, KOPArW, TpeHUe WAM Aerpajaumsa,
BbI3BaHHbIE KOHTAaKTOM C XUMMWYECKMMMK BewecTtBamum U T. ,CL MOXeT
3HaUNTENIBHO  COKpaTUTb (aKTUYeckoe Bpema UCMNONb3OoBaHMA. [nAa
ArpeccMBHbLIX XMMUKATOB yXy[lUEeHUE MOXeT 6bITb CaMbIiM  Ba*XHbiM
$aKTopoMm, KOTOpbIN CAedyeT yunTbiBaTb Npu BbIGOPE XUMUYECKU CTOMKUX
nepyaTok.

XMMUYecKas CTOMKOCTb OLeHMBafacb B NabopaToOpHbIX YCAOBUAX MO
06pa3u,aM, B3ATbIM TO/IbKO C NaA0HU U OTHOCUTCA TONILKO K XUMUYECKOMY
06'bEKTy ucnbiTaHnA. 9T0 MOXeT 6bITb WHaye, eCIM OHO UCNO/Ib3yeTcA B
MUKce.

3Ta MHbOPMaLMA He OTparkaeT GAKTUYECKYH NPOLOJIKUTENBHOCTb 3aLLUTDI
Ha pabouem mecTe, a TakkKe aAuddepeHUMaLMIo Mexay CMecamn wu
YUCTbIMU XMMUYECKMMU BELLECTBAMMU.

4T06bI
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Notice d'utilisation - Instructions for use - Gebruiksaanwijzing - Instrucciones de uso - UHCTpPYKLUMA NO NCNO/Ib30BaHUIO

Frangais

English

Nederlands

Espaiol

Pycckuii

MISES EN GARDE (Suite):

Il est recommandé de vérifier que les gants sont adaptés a
I'usage prévu, car les conditions sur le lieu de travail peuvent
différer de celles de I'essai type, en fonction de la température,
de I'abrasion et de la dégradation.

Par conséquent, et dans la mesure ou GROUPE KOLMI-HOPEN
n’a ni connaissance ni possibilité de contréler les conditions
d’utilisation réelles de ses produits, ces recommandations sont
purement indicatives et ne peuvent engager sa responsabilité.
Tenir le produit et son emballage hors de portée des enfants.

Les matériaux et composants constituant le gant ne contiennent
pas de substances a des taux tels qu'elles sont connues ou
suspectées pour avoir des effets néfastes sur I'hygiene ou la
santé de |'utilisateur dans les conditions prévisibles d'emploi.

Ces gants ne sont pas fabriqués a partir de latex de caoutchouc
naturel. lls peuvent contenir des résidus de produits chimiques
utilisés dans leur fabrication qui peuvent provoquer des
réactions allergiques cutanées chez certaines personnes. En cas
de réaction cutanée, veuillez cesser son utilisation.

Tout incident grave survenu en lien avec I'utilisation du produit
doit faire 'objet d’une notification au fabricant et a I'autorité
compétente de I'état membre dans lequel I'utilisateur est établi.

WARNING (Continued):

It is recommended to check that the gloves are suitable
for the intended use, as conditions at the workplace may
differ from those of the standard test, depending on
temperature, abrasion and degradation.

Consequently, as GROUPE KOLMI-HOPEN is neither
aware of nor able to control the real conditions of use of
these products, these recommendations are simply
indicative and GROUPE KOLMI-HOPEN cannot be held
responsible. Keep the product and its packaging away
from children.

The materials and components making up the gloves do
not contain substances at levels that are known or
suspected to have adverse effects on the hygiene or
health of the user under the foreseeable condition use.

These glove ares not made from natural rubber latex.
They may contain residual chemicals used in their
manufacture that can cause allergic skin reactions in
some people. If skin reaction occurs, discontinue use.

Any serious incident arising in connection with the use of
the product should be reported to the manufacturer and
the competent authority of the Member State in which
the user is established.

LET OP (vervolg):

Het wordt aanbevolen om te controleren of de handschoenen geschikt
zijn voor het beoogde gebruik, omdat de omstandigheden op de
werkplek kunnen verschillen van die van de standaardtest, afhankelijk
van temperatuur, slijtage en degradatie.

Omdat GROUPE KOLMI-HOPEN noch de kennis noch het vermogen
heeft om daadwerkelijk de gebruiksvoorwaarden van hun producten
te controleren, zijn deze aanbevelingen louter indicatief en is GROUPE
KOLMI-HOPEN derhalve niet aansprakelijk voor onjuist gebruik van het
product. Houd het product en de verpakking buiten het bereik van
kinderen.

De materialen en componenten waaruit de handschoen bestaat,
bevatten geen stoffen in een zodanig gehalte dat bekend is of
vermoed mag worden dat ze onder de te verwachte
gebruiksvoorwaarden nadelige effecten hebben op de hygiéne of de
gezondheid van de gebruiker.

Deze handschoenen zijn niet gemaakt van natuurlijk rubber (latex). Ze
kunnen residu bevatten van chemicalién die bij de productie zijn
gebruikt en die bij sommige mensen allergische huidreacties kunnen
veroorzaken. Als er een allergische huidreactie optreedt, stop dan met
het gebruik.

Elk ernstig incident dat zich voordoet in verband met het gebruik van
het product moet worden gemeld aan de fabrikant en de bevoegde
autoriteit van de lidstaat waar de gebruiker is gevestigd.

ADVERTENCIA (continuacion) :

Se recomienda verificar que los guantes sean adecuados para
el uso previsto, ya que las condiciones en el lugar de trabajo
pueden diferir de las de la prueba estandar,

Por tanto, y dado que GROUPE KOLMI-HOPEN no conoce y no
puede controlar las condiciones de uso reales de sus
productos, estas recomendaciones son puramente indicativas
y no le hacen responsable de las mismas. Mantenga el
producto y su envase fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Los materiales y componentes que componen el guante no
contienen sustancias en niveles conocidos o sospechosos de
tener efectos adversos sobre la higiene o la salud del usuario
en las condiciones previsibles de uso.

Estos guantes no estdn hechos de latex de caucho natural.
Pueden contener productos quimicos residuales utilizados en
su fabricacion que pueden causar reacciones alérgicas en la
piel de algunas personas. Si se produce una reaccion cutanea,
interrumpa su uso.

Cualquier incidente grave que surja en relacion con el uso del
producto debe informarse al fabricante y a la autoridad
competente del Estado miembro en el que estd establecido el
usuario.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE (npogonikeHue):

PekomeHayeTcA NpoBEPUTL, YTO NMepyYaTKM NOAXOAAT ANA NpeAnoaaraemoro
MCNONb30BaHMUA, MOCKO/IbKY YCI0BUA Ha paboyem mMecTe MOryT OT/IM4aTheA
OT YCNOBWWA CTaHAAPTHOrO MCMbITaHUA B 3aBUCMMOCTU OT TemrepaTypsl,
MCTUPAHUA U YXYALWEHNA KayecTsa.

Noctonbky GROUPE KOLMI-HOPEN He 3HaeT v He MOXeT KOHTPO/IMpPOoBaTh
peanbHble YCN0BMUA MCNONL30BAHMA 3TUX NMPOAYKTOB, 3TU peKoMeHAauun
HOCAT TONbKO O3HAaKOMUTE/bHbIN Xapaktep 1 GROUPE KOLMI-HOPEN He
XpaHute
noganblue oT AeTeil. XpaHUTe MPOAYKT U ero ynakoBKy nogasblue oT AeTei.

MOXEeT HeCTU OTBETCTBEHHOCTb. NpPOAYKT W ero YynakoBKy

Martepuansi
coaepXaT BeWeCcTs B TaKMX KOIMYECTBax, MPU KOTOPbIX WU3BECTHO WU

U KOMMOHEHTbI, M3 KOTOPbIX W3roToBAEHA Nep4vaTka, He

npeAnonaraeTcsa, YTO OHU MOTYT OKa3blBaTb He6AaronpuATHOe BO3AeNCTBUE

Ha rurmeHy wmnm 340p0OBbe MO/Ib30BaTeNA B npeanosiaraemMblX YCA0BUAX
NCNONb30BaHMA.

3TV NepyaTKM He caenaHbl U3 HaTypasibHOro natekca. OHWM MOryT cogepKaTb
OCTaTO4YHble XMMUYECKUE BelLeCcTBa, NCNONAb3yemble NpU UX NPOU3BOACTBE,
KOTOpble MOTYT BbI3biBaTb Y HEKOTOPbIX /IOAEN aniepruyeckme KoxKHble
peakuunmn. Mpwn BO3HWKHOBEHUU KOYKHOW peakuun, npekpaTute
ncnonb3oBaHme.

Jltoboi1 cepbesHblit MHUMAEHT, BO3HMKAIOLLMI B CBA3M C UCMO/b30BaHUEM
NpoAyKTa, cneayeT coobLaTb U3roTOBUTENIO U KOMMNETEHTHOMY OpraHy
rocyfapcTBa-yieHa, B KOTOPOM YCTaHOB/IEH NO/Ib30BaTENb.

STOCKAGE :

Conserver le produit dans son emballage d’origine, a I'abri de
I’humidité, du soleil et de la lumiére, a une température: +5°C<
T <+40°C.

Utiliser le produit, au plus tard, 5 ans aprés sa date de
fabrication.

STORAGE:

Store the product in its original packaging, away from
moisture and sunlight, at a temperature between +5°C
and 40°C.

Use this product, latest, 5 years after manufacturing
date.

OPSLAG:

Bewaar het product in de originele verpakking, beschermd tegen vocht
en zonlicht bij een temperatuur tussen +5°C en + 40°C.

Gebruik het product tot uiterlijk 5 jaar na de productiedatum.

ALMACENAMIENTO:

Conserve el producto en su envase original, fuera del alcance
de la humedad, de los rayos del sol y de la luz. AlImacénelo a
una temperatura mayor de +5°C y menor de +40 °C.

Puede utilizar el producto hasta 5 afios después de su fecha de
fabricacion.

XPAHEHME:

XpaHuTe NPOAYKT B OPUrMHANbHOM YNaKoBKe, BAA/IM OT BNarm U CONHEYHOro
cBeTa, npu Temnepatype oT + 5 ° C go 40 ° C. Mcnonb3yitTe 3TOT NPOAYKT,
nocneaHui, yepes 5 neT nocne Aatbl U3rOTOBAEHUA.

ELIMINATION : Selon le domaine d’application, I'utilisateur doit
respecter la réglementation nationale en vigueur, pour le
produit et son emballage.

DISPOSAL: According to the domain of application, the
user must respect national regulations in force, for the
product and its packaging.

WEGGOOIEN: Afhankelijk van het toepassingsgebied, moet de
gebruiker de nationale regelgeving voor het product en de verpakking
in acht nemen.

RESIDUOS: Segun el uso que haya dado al producto, el usuario
debera respetar la legislacion de gestion de residuos del pais
en el que lo utilice.

YTUNUSALMUA: B cootBeTcTBUM C 061acTblo NPUMEHEHUS, NONb30OBaTeNb
[ONKeH cobntoaaTh AelcTBYIOLME TOCYAAPCTBEHHbIE HOPMbI ANA NPOAYKTa
1 €ro ynakoBsKkMu.
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